City of Detroit

190 E. Garner Detroit, TX 75436

Phone: (903)674-4573 Fax: (903)674-6029

Kenneth Snodgrass, Mayor Richard Shipp, Water/Sewer Superintendent Tami Nix, City Secretary Faye Marshall Lori Melton Brandon Brown Terrie Shelby Shane Cabler

NOTICE AND AGENDA OF CITY COUNCIL MEETING

City of Detroit, Texas
REGULAR MEETING
Tuesday, December 14, 2021, 6:30 P.M.
City Hall 190 E Garner Detroit, TX 75436

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DETROIT, TEXAS WILL HOLD A REGULAR MEETING AT THE ABOVE-NAMED DATE, TIME, AND LOCATION

All agenda items are subject to action.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER.
- 2. Public Comment for items not on the agenda (3 minutes)
 - *Public may speak on Agenda Items as they are discussed
- 3. New Business Discuss and Take Action on:
 - a. Review BuyBoard bid for 3/4 ton work truck and bed
 - b. Review CPU/tower quote from Professional Business Systems
 - c. Advise Council of TCEQ violation
- 4. Old Business Discuss and Take Action on:
 - a. Tax allocation to EDC from sales tax half percent
 - b. Waste Water permit approved and finalized expires 11-10-2026
- 5. Review/ Approve Bills
 - a. Sammy Gist work on S. Main and W. San Diego (previously approved) \$6,100.00
 - b. Texas Tank annual water tower inspection \$299.00
 - c. TCEQ FY2022 Water System Fee \$820.75
- 6. Review / Approve Minutes
- 7. Adjourn.

This agenda is posted as required under Chapter 551, Subchapter C, Texas Government Code. For more information or a copy of the Open Meetings Act, please contact the Attorney General of Texas at 1-877-673- 6839.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Detroit will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending City Council meetings. To better serve you, requests should be received 48 hours prior to the meetings. Please contact Tami Nix at 903-674-4573.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the above notice was posted in the outside display case at Detroit City Hall in a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times. The notice was posted on December 10, 2021, at :37 AM and remained so posted at least 72 hours before said meeting was convened.

Tami Nix, City Secretary, City of Detroit